Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  PATENT	It's Detect and Trademont Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Itasca Business Credit, Inc.	
	Name: Timm Medical Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X No	201 Technology Drive
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
AssignmentMerger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Irvine</u>
x Other Patent Release	State: CA Zip: 92618
Execution Date: August 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	Odulion data of the new years of
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
See attached Schedule A	See attached Schedule A
Additional numbers attache	I ed? XYes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bruce D. Grant MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 1,280.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 543810000020	Enclosed
Street Address:	
3811 Valley Centre Drive Suite 500	H remainded to debest account
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zip:	Deposit account number:
San Diego CA 92130-2332	03-1952
DO NOT LICE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	HIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoniss a true copy of the original document.  //	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
Bruce D. Grant - 47,608	Sant. 11 5 555
Name of Person Signing	September 5, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	
hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to acsimile no. (703) 306-5995, on the date shown below.	o the Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division,
Dated: 9/5/07 Signature: July Bridge Oute (Judy Bridgester)	

## SCHEDULE A

APPLICATION NO./	FILING DATE/
PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
06461279	01/26/1983
4517067	05/14/1985
06485648	04/18/1983
4522198	06/11/1985
06604022	04/26/1984
4541420	09/17/1985
06775782	09/13/1985
4619251	10/28/1986
07346386	04/27/1989
4881531	11/21/1989
06503872	06/13/1983
4515166	05/07/1985
06713452	03/19/1985
4606353	08/19/1986
07144595	01/11/1988
4848361	07/18/1989
06378709	05/17/1982
4474187	10/02/1984
07011342	02/02/1987
4766909	08/30/1988
07238797	08/30/1988
4911176	03/27/1990
07522200	05/11/1990
5095895	03/17/1992
07522196	05/11/1990
D330081	10/06/1992
07692818	04/25/1991
5184629	02/09/1993

1

APPLICATION NO. PATENT NO.	/ FILING DATE/ ISSUE DATE
08253710 5554092	06/03/1994
3334092	09/10/1996
08747999	11/12/1996
5704893	01/06/1998
06588285	03/12/1984
4545081	10/08/1985
06200834	10/27/1980
4656498	04/07/1987
07404444	09/08/1989
D317504	06/11/1991
07559590	07/31/1990
D317505	06/11/1991
07531518	05/31/1990
5083556	01/28/1992
07820818	01/15/1992
5232402	08/03/1993
07991510	12/17/1992
5244453	09/14/1993
07830061	02/03/1992
D343454	01/18/1994
07820216	01/10/1992
D343455	01/18/1994
08001675	01/07/1993
5308227	05/03/1994
08100635	07/30/1993
5421808	06/06/1995
08299289	08/31/1994
5624378	04/29/1997
08480134	06/07/1995
5643290	07/01/1997

APPLICATION NO./	FILING DATE/
PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
29038940	05/17/1995
D385629	10/28/1997
09094055	06/09/1998
6074341	06/13/2000
09069660	04/29/1998
6068581	05/30/2000

13

## PATENT RELEASE

This Release is granted on this 18th day of August, 2003, by ITASCA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("ITASCA"), as follows:

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, TIMM MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor") has heretofore granted to ITASCA a security interest in certain U.S. patents (the "Patents"), more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2001 in Reel/Frame 011533/0643;

WHEREAS, ITASCA wishes to release, restore and reassign all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ITASCA hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, relinquishes, without warranty, and reassigns unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the security interest as granted to ITASCA by the Assignor.

1

sd-162110

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

ITASCA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By: Namez

Title:

sd-162110

**RECORDED: 09/05/2003** 

2